SIND ORDINANCE NO.XV OF 1984

THE SIND RACE-COURSES LICENSING (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1984

[17th September, 1984]

An Ordinance to amend the Sind Race-Courses Licensing Act, 1912.

WHEREAS the Federal Shariat Court has directed to make Preamble. certain amendments in the Sind Race-Courses Licensing Act, 1912.

AND WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sind Racecourses Licensing Act, 1912, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Proclamation of the fifth day of July 1977, and the Provisional Constitution Order, 1981, the Governor of Sind is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:—

1. (1) This Ordinance may be called the Sind Race- Short title and courses Licensing (Amendment) Ordinance, 1984. commencement.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

2. In the Sind Race-courses Licensing Act, 1912, hereinafter referred to as the said Act, in section 2, in clause (a), the words and commas "or for any bet or wager made or to be made in respect of any such horse, mare or gelding or the riders thereof," shall be omitted.	Section 2 of Sind
 3. In the said Act, in section3, after sub-section (2), the following new sub-section shall be added:— "(3) The license shall not contain any term or condition allowing betting or wagering.". 	Amendment of Section 3 of Sind Act III of 1912.
4. In the said Act, in section 4, sub-section (3) shall be omitted.	Amendment of Section 4 of Sind Act III of 1912.
5. In the said Act, in section 7, sub-section (2) shall be omitted.	Amendment of Section 7 of Sind Act III of 1912.